PAYMENT RECEIPT

(PAID IN FULL)

Date:

January 14, 2023

Recipient Name:

Felipe Acosta

McKinney, Texas 75069

Payment Information

Felipe Acosta acknowledges that the total amount owed of nine thousand dollars (\$9,000.00) was paid in-full by Lea Michaels for work completed on the home at:

707 W. Hunt Street, McKinney, TX 75069

Description of work:

Exterior siding repair and paint - power wash, scrape and sand siding, replace rotted siding and gable supports, caulk windows, strip and stain front door, straighten east side door, paint exterior with four colors. Includes all labor and materials.

Payments were received as follows:

January 4, 2023	\$2,050
January 11, 2023	\$2,500
January 14,2023	\$4,450
March 4, 2023	\$550
TOTAL RECEIVED	\$9,550

Received by: Felipe Acosta

Signature: Pelipe Acosta



Wilson Family Plumbing, Heating, and Air Rockwall, TX 75032 214-304-0313

Invoice 17058970 Invoice Date 4/6/2023 Completed Date 4/6/2023 Customer PO

Job Address Lea Michaels 707 West Hunt Street McKinney, TX 75069 USA

Billing Address Lea Michaels 707 West Hunt Street McKinney, TX 75069 USA

Description of Work

Insulate all water lines under the house with rodent protective mesh lining and placed 2 exterior frost proof hose bibbs.					
Replace Hose Bib	Replace outdoor Hose Bib	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	
ODFS-110	Replace your outside lawn faucet with a frost free version that ensures protection against freezing and undesirable contamination of your drinking water through back siphoning.	1.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	
ODFS-110	Angle stop replacement	3.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	
Paid On	Туре	Memo		Amount	
4/6/2023	Online Payments			\$1,400.00	
	'	Po	tential Savings	\$2.10	
		Su	b-Total	\$1,400.00	
		Та	x	\$0.00	
			tal Due	\$1,400.00	
		Pa	yment	\$1,400.00	
		Ва	lance Due	\$0.00	

Thank you for choosing Wilson Family Plumbing, Heating and Air License Holder: Steven Wilson

Regulated by: The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation P.O. Box 12157 Austin, TX 78711 (800) 803-9202 www.license.state.tx.us/complaints License # TACLAB2360E

Regulated by: The Texas State Board of Plumbing Examiners P.O. Box 4200 Austin, TX 78765 (800) 845-6584 www.tsbpe.state.tx.us License M11693

This invoice is agreed and acknowledged. Payment is due upon receipt. A service fee will be charged for any returned checks, and a financing charge of 1% per month shall be applied for overdue amounts.

4/6/2023

I find and agree that all work performed by Wilson Family Plumbing, Heating, and Air has been completed in a satisfactory and workmanlike manner. I have been given the opportunity to address concerns and/or discrepancies in the work provided, and I either have no such concerns or have found no discrepancies or they have been addressed to my satisfaction. My signature here signifies my full and final acceptance of all work performed by the contractor.

4/6/2023